

February 17, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2374

Page 5, line 11, replace "six" with "five"

Page 5, line 14, remove "and one tenths"

Page 5, line 16, replace "six" with "five"

Page 5, line 17, remove "and not in excess of thirty"

Page 5, line 18, remove "thousand dollars.", replace "six" with "five", and replace "four-tenths" with "nine-tenths"

Page 5, remove lines 19 and 20

Page 7, line 29, after "on" insert "the following formula. Seventy-five percent of the total must be distributed based on the relative amount that each county received in financial institutions tax revenue in calendar year 2000 and twenty-five percent must be distributed based on"

Page 11, line 17, replace "six" with "seven" and replace "nine-tenths" with "two-tenths"

Renumber accordingly